LV PFC CAPACITOR
Power Quality Solutions
TDK_PFC_Katalog_2016  20.04.16  10:43  Seite 1
SABA KHAZEN
www.sabakhazen.i r
1
PFC Capacitor Series Overview
PFC capacitor series for power factor correction and detuned filter

5
PhaseCap Premium PFC Capacitors
Gas-impregnated � Dry type � Concentric winding � Wavy cut � Triple safety system
Three-phase capacitors
Types for voltages 220 V, 240 V, 600 V, 660 V and other kvar-outputs are available upon request.
1) Temperature class deviation –40/C max. +50 °C
2) Temperature class deviation –40/B max. +45 °C
3) Discharge time ≤ 75 V in 90 s
* Packing units for capacitors equal minimum order quantity.
Orders will be rounded up to packing unit or multiple thereof.
Type 50 Hz 60 Hz CR d x h Weight Ordering code Packing unit*
Output IR Output IR
kvar A kvar A µF mm kg
Rated voltage 230 V AC, 50 / 60 Hz, delta connection
MKK230-D-5.0-01 5.0 13 6.0 16 3 · 100 116 x 164 1.3 B25667C3297A375 6
MKK230-D-7.5-01 7.5 19 9.0 23 3 · 150 116 x 164 1.3 B25667C2457A375 6
MKK230-D-10.4-01 10.4 26 12.5 31 3 · 209 116 x 164 1.5 B25667C2627A375 6
MKK230-D-12.5-013) 12.5 31 15.0 37 3 · 251 116 x 200 1.7 B25667C2757A375 4
Rated voltage 400 V AC, 50 / 60 Hz, delta connection
MKK400-D-5.0-01 5.0 7 6.0 9 3 · 32 116 x 164 1.1 B25667C5966A375 6
MKK400-D-7.5-01 7.5 11 9.0 13 3 · 50 116 x 164 1.2 B25667C3147A375 6
MKK400-D-10.0-01 10.0 14 12.0 17 3 · 64 116 x 164 1.2 B25667C4197A375 6
MKK400-D-12.5-01 12.5 18 15.0 22 3 · 83 116 x 164 1.1 B25667C3247A375 6
MKK400-D-15.0-01 15.0 22 18.0 26 3 · 100 116 x 164 1.3 B25667C3297A375 6
MKK400-D-20.0-01 20.0 30 24.0 36 3 · 133 116 x 164 1.5 B25667C3397A375 6
MKK400-D-25.0-01 25.0 36 – – 3  .  165 116 x 200 1.8 B25667C3497A375 4
Rated voltage 415 V AC, 50 / 60 Hz, delta connection
MKK415-D-5.0-01 5.0 7 6.0 8 3 · 32 116 x 164 1.1 B25667C5966A375 6
MKK415-D-6.2-01 6.2 8 7.5 10 3 · 39 116 x 164 1.2 B25667C5127A375 6
MKK415-D-10.4-01 10.4 15 12.5 17 3 · 64 116 x 164 1.2 B25667C4197A375 6
MKK415-D-12.5-01 12.5 17 15.0 21 3 · 77 116 x 164 1.3 B25667C4237A375 6
MKK415-D-15.0-01 15.0 21 18.0 25 3 · 93 116 x 164 1.4 B25667C4287A375 6
MKK415-D-16.7-01 16.7 23 20.0 28 3 · 103 116 x 164 1.5 B25667C4307A375 6
MKK415-D-20.0-01 20.8 29 25.02) 352) 3 · 128 116 x 200 1.7 B25667C4387A375 4
MKK415-D-25.0-01 25.0 35 – – 3 · 154 136 x 200 2.1 B25667C4467A375 4
Rated voltage 440 V AC, 50 / 60 Hz, delta connection
MKK440-D-5.0-01 5.0 7 6.0 8 3 · 27 116 x 164 1.2 B25667C4826A375 6
MKK440-D-7.5-01 7.5 10 9.0 12 3 · 41 116 x 164 1.2 B25667C4127A375 6
MKK440-D-10.4-01 10.4 14 12.5 16 3 · 57 116 x 164 1.3 B25667C4177A375 6
MKK440-D-12.5-01 12.5 16 15.0 20 3 · 69 116 x 164 1.4 B25667C4207A375 6
MKK440-D-14.2-01 14.2 19 17.0 22 3 · 77 116 x 164 1.3 B25667C4237A375 6
MKK440-D-15.0-01 15.0 20 18.0 24 3 · 83 116 x 164 1.4 B25667C4247A375 6
MKK440-D-16.7-01 16.7 22 20.0 26 3 · 92 116 x 200 1.8 B25667C4277A375 4
MKK440-D-18.8-01 18.8 25 22.6 30 3 · 103 116 x 164 1.5 B25667C4307A375 6
MKK440-D-20.0-01 20.0 26 24.0 31 3 · 111 116 x 200 1.7 B25667C4337A375 4
MKK440-D-25.0-01 25.0 33 30.0 39 3 · 137 136 x 200 2.0 B25667C4417A375 4
MKK440-D-28.1-013) 28.1 37 – – 3 · 154 136 x 200 2.1 B25667C4467A375 4
(MKK440-D-30.0-013 30.01) 391) – – 3  .  164 136 x 200 2.4 B25667C4497A375 4
MKK440-D-33.0-013) 33.01) 431) – – 3 · 181 136 x 200 2.5 B25667C4547A375 4
TDK_PFC_Katalog_2016  20.04.16  10:44  Seite 26
SABA KHAZEN
6
Three-phase capacitors
Type 50 Hz 60 Hz CR d x h Weight Ordering code Packing unit*
Output IR Output IR
kvar A kvar A µF mm kg
Rated voltage 480 V AC, 50 / 60 Hz, delta connection
MKK480-D-6.25-01 6.25 8 7.5 9 3 · 29 116 x 164 1.2 B25667C4866A375 6
MKK480-D-8.3-01 8.3 10 10.0 12 3 · 39 116 x 164 1.2 B25667C5127A375 6
MKK480-D-10.4-01 10.4 12 12.5 14 3 · 48 116 x 164 1.3 B25667C5147A375 6
MKK480-D-12.5-01 12.5 15 15.0 18 3 · 58 116 x 164 1.5 B25667C5177A375 6
MKK480-D-15.0-01 15.0 18 18.0 22 3 · 69 116 x 164 1.4 B25667C4207A375 6
MKK480-D-16.7-01 16.7 20 20.0 24 3 · 77 116 x 200 1.8 B25667C5237A375 4
MKK480-D-20.0-01 20.0 24 24.0 29 3 · 92 116 x 200 1.8 B25667C4277A375 4
MKK480-D-25.0-01 25.0 30 30.0 36 3 · 115 136 x 200 2.2 B25667C4347A375 4
MKK480-D-30.0-012) 30.01) 361) – – 3 · 138 136 x 200 2.4 B25667C4417A365 4
Rated voltage 525 V AC, 50 / 60 Hz, delta connection
MKK525-D-8.3-01 8.3 9 10.0 11 3 · 32 116 x 164 1.1 B25667C5966A375 6
MKK525-D-10.0-01 10.0 11 12.0 13 3 · 39 116 x 164 1.2 B25667C5127A375 6
MKK525-D-12.5-01 12.5 14 15.0 17 3 · 48 116 x 164 1.3 B25667C5147A375 6
MKK525-D-15.0-01 15.0 17 18.0 20 3 · 58 116 x 164 1.5 B25667C5177A375 6
MKK525-D-16.7-01 16.7 18 20.0 21 3 · 64 116 x 164 1.6 B25667C5197A375 6
MKK525-D-20.0-01 20.0 22 24.0 26 3 · 77 116 x 200 1.8 B25667C5237A375 4
MKK525-D-25.0-01 25.0 28 30.0 33 3 · 96 136 x 200 2.3 B25667C5287A375 4
MKK525-D-30.0-012) 30.01) 331) – – 3 · 115 136 x 200 2.4 B25667C5347A375 4
Rated voltage 570 V AC, 50 / 60 Hz, delta connection
MKK570-D-27.5-01 27.5 27 33 32.4 3 · 90 136 x 200 2.5 B25667C5277A375 4
Rated voltage 690 V AC, 50 / 60 Hz, delta connection
MKK690-D-5.0-01 5.0 4.2 6 5.0 3 · 11 116 x 164 1.3 B25667C6336A375 6
MKK690-D-10.0-01 10.0 8.4 12 10.1 3 · 23 116 x 164 1.4 B25667C6676A375 6
MKK690-D-12.5-01 12.5 10.5 15 12.6 3 · 28 116 x 164 1.5 B25667C6836A375 6
MKK690-D-15.0-01 15.0 12.6 18 15.1 3 · 34 116 x 164 1.5 B25667C6107A375 6
MKK690-D-20.8-01 20.8 17.5 25 21.0 3 · 47 136 x 200 2.0 B25667C6137A375 4
MKK690-D-25.0-01 25.0 21.0 30 25.1 3 · 56 136 x 200 2.2 B25667C6167A375 4
Rated voltage 765 V AC, 50 / 60 Hz, delta connection
MKK765-D-30.0-01 30 23 36 28 3 · 55 136 x 200 2.4 B25667C7167A375 4
Rated voltage 800 V AC, 50 / 60 Hz, delta connection
MKK800-D-5.0-01 5.0 3.6 6 4.3 3 · 8 116 x 164 1.2 B25667C7246A375 6
MKK800-D-7.5-01 7.5 5.4 9.0 6.5 3 · 12.4 121 x 164 1.2 B25667C7376A375 6
MKK800-D-10.0-01 10.0 7.2 12 8.7 3 · 17 116 x 164 1.3 B25667C7496A375 6
MKK800-D-12.5-01 12.5 9.0 15 11.0 3 · 21 116 x 164 1.4 B25667C7626A375 6
MKK800-D-15.0-01 15.0 11.0 18 13.0 3 · 25 116 x 164 1.5 B25667C7746A375 6
MKK800-D-20.0-01 20.0 14.5 24 17.3 3 · 33 136 x 200 2.0 B25667C7996A375 4
MKK800-D-25.0-01 25.0 18.0 30 22.0 3 · 41 136 x 200 2.3 B25667C7127A375 4
MKK800-D-28.0-01 28.0 20.0 33 24.0 3 · 46 136 x 200 2.4 B25667C7137A375 4
PhaseCap Premium PFC Capacitors
Gas-impregnated � Dry type � Concentric winding � Wavy cut � Triple safety system
Types for voltages 220 V, 240 V, 600 V, 660 V and other kvar-outputs are available upon request.
1) Temperature class deviation –40/C max. +50 °C
2) Temperature class deviation –40/B max. +45 °C
3) Discharge time ≤ 75 V in 90 s
* Packing units for capacitors equal minimum order quantity.
Orders will be rounded up to packing unit or multiple thereof.
TDK_PFC_Katalog_2016  20.04.16  10:44  Seite 27
SABA KHAZEN
7
Single-phase capacitors
Type 50 Hz 60 Hz CR d x h Weight Ordering code Packing unit*
Output IR Output IR
kvar A kvar A µF mm kg
Rated voltage 230 V AC, 50 / 60 Hz
MKK230-I-5.0-01 5.2 23 6.2 28 313 116 x 164 1.1 B25667C2317A175 6
MKK230-I-6.6-01 6.6 29 7.9 34 397 116 x 164 1.4 B25667C2397A175 6
MKK230-I-7.5-01 7.5 33 9.0 40 457 116 x 164 1.3 B25667C2457A175 6
MKK230-I-8.3-01 8.3 36 10.0 43 502 116 x 164 1.3 B25667C2507A175 6
MKK230-I-9.1-011) 9.1 38 – – 548 116 x 164 1.4 B25667C2557A175 6
Rated voltage 400 V AC, 50 / 60 Hz
MKK400-I-10.4-01 10.4 26 12.5 31 207 116 x 164 1.2 B25667C3207A175 6
MKK400-I-12.5-01 12.5 31 15.0 37 249 116 x 164 1.3 B25667C3247A175 6
Rated voltage 440 V AC, 50 / 60 Hz
MKK440-I-6.9-01 6.9 16 8.3 19 116 116 x 164 1.3 B25667C5117A175 6
MKK440-I-8.3-01 8.3 19 10.0 23 144 116 x 164 1.5 B25667C5147A175 6
Rated voltage 525 V AC, 50 / 60 Hz
MKK525-I-10.0-01 10.0 19 12.0 23 116 116 x 164 1.3 B25667C5117A175 6
MKK525-I-12.5-01 12.5 24 15.0 29 144 116 x 164 1.5 B25667C5147A175 6
MKK525-I-15.0-011) 15.0 29 18.0 35 173 116 x 200 1.7 B25667C5177A175 4
MKK525-I-18.6-011) 18.6 36 22.3 43 215 136 x 200 2.0 B25667C5217A175 4
Plastic protective case for capacitor2)
Capacitor d x h Protection class Cable diameter outside Dimensions Ordering code
l1 l2 l3 h
mm mm mm mm mm mm
116 x 164 IP54 9–13 134 110 177 243 B44066X9122
116 x 200 / 136 x 200 IP54 10–18 154.5 130.5 186 280 B44066X9142
Plastic protective terminal cover3)
Capacitor d x h For cable gland Cable diameter outside Dimensions Ordering code
Ø d1 Ø d2
mm mm mm mm
116 x 164 PG 13.5 9–13 116 125 B44066K0135A000
116 x 200 PG 16 10–14 116 125 B44066K0160A000
136 x 200 PG 21 14–18 137 145 B44066K0210A000
Types for voltages 220 V, 240 V, 600 V, 660 V and other kvar-outputs are available upon request.
1) Discharge time ≤ 75 V in 90 s
2) Applicable up to 16 mm2 cable cross section
3) Note: The new terminal covers can be used for B25667B series;
the formerly available terminal covers do not fit for the B25667C series
* Packing units for capacitors equal minimum order quantity.
Orders will be rounded up to packing unit or multiple thereof.
PhaseCap Premium PFC Capacitors
Gas-impregnated � Dry type � Concentric winding � Wavy cut � Triple safety system

* Without discharge resistor
TDK_PFC_Katalog_2016  20.04.16  10:44  Seite 38
SABA KHAZEN
12
PhaseCap HD PFC Capacitors
High density type � Up to 60 kvar � Gas-impregnated � Wavy cut � Triple safety system
Three-phase capacitors
Customized products available upon request.
1) Temperature class deviation –40/B max. +45 °C
2) Packing units for capacitors equal minimum order quantity. Orders will be rounded up to packing unit or multiple thereof.
Type 50 Hz 60 Hz CR d x h Weight Ordering code Packing
unit2)
Output IR Output IR
kvar A kvar A µF mm kg
Rated voltage 400 V AC, 50 / 60 Hz, delta connection
MKK400-D-40.0-21 40.0 58 48.0 69 3 · 265 136 x 317 4.4 B25669A3796J375 2
MKK400-D-50.0-21 50.0 72 60.01) 871) 3 · 332 136 x 355 4.7 B25669A3996J375 2
(Suitable also for 415 V with 7.6% higher output)
Rated voltage 440 V AC, 50 / 60 Hz, delta connection
MKK440-D-40.0-21 40.0 52 48.0 63 3 · 219 136 x 317 4.4 B25669A4657J375 2
MKK440-D-50.0-21 50.0 66 60.01) 791) 3 · 274 136 x 355 4.7 B25669A4827J375 2
MKK440-D-56.0-21 56.0 74 – – 3 · 307 136 x 355 4.7 B25669B4927J375 2
Rated voltage 525 V AC, 50 / 60 Hz, delta connection
MKK525-D-40.0-21 40.0 44 48.0 53 3 · 154 136 x 355 4.7 B25669A5467J375 2
Dimensional drawings
Capacitor Mounting
Discharge resistor
KLK1394-V

Terminals optimized capacitor safety terminals for B32344 series, max. current 50 A,
max. 16 mm2 cable cross section, fast-on terminals for B32340 and B32343 series
Number of switching operations max. 5000 switchings per year according to IEC 60831-1+/2
TDK_PFC_Katalog_2016  20.04.16  10:44  Seite 48
SABA KHAZEN
15
PhiCap PFC Capacitors
Biodegradable soft resin impregnated � Stacked winding � Dual safety system
Three-phase capacitors
Types for voltages 220, 240, 480, 600, 660 V and other kvar-values available upon request.
* Packing units for capacitors equal minimum order quantity. Orders will be rounded up to packing unit or multiple thereof.
Type 50 Hz 60 Hz CR d x h Weight Ordering code Packing unit*
Output IR Output IR
kvar A kvar A µF mm kg
Rated voltage 230 V AC, 50 / 60 Hz, delta connection
MKP230-D-0.5 0.5 1.3 0.6 1.6 3 · 10 53 x 114 0.3 B32343C2002A530 12
MKP230-D-0.7 0.7 1.9 0.9 2.3 3 · 15 53 x 114 0.3 B32343C2002A730 12
MKP230-D-1.0 1.0 2.5 1.2 3.0 3 · 20 63.5 x 129 0.3 B32343C2012A030 12
MKP230-D-1.5 1.5 3.8 1.8 4.6 3 · 30 63.5 x 129 0.4 B32343C2012A530 12
MKP230-D-2.0 2.0 5.0 2.4 6.0 3 · 42 75 x 138 0.4 B32344E2022A030 6
MKP230-D-2.5 2.5 6.3 3.0 7.5 3 · 50 75   x 138 0.4 B32344E2022A530 6
MKP230-D-5.0 5.0 12.6 6.0 15.1 3 · 100 75   x 198 0.6 B32344E2052A030 6
MKP230-D-7.5 7.5 18.8 9.0 22.6 3 · 150 85   x 198 0.8 B32344E2072A530 4
MKP230-D-10.0 10.0 25.1 12.0 30.2 3 · 200 85   x 273 1.2 B32344E2102A030 4
MKP230-D-12.5 12.5 31.4 15.0 37.7 3 · 250 85   x 348 1.5 B32344E2122A530 4
MKP230-D-15.0 15.0 37.7 – – 3 · 300 85   x 348 1.5 B32344E2152A030 4
Rated voltage 400 V AC, 50 / 60 Hz, delta connection
MKP400-D-1.0 1.0 1.4 1.2 1.7 3 · 7 53   x 114 0.3 B32343C4012A000 12
MKP400-D-1.5 1.5 2.2 1.8 2.6 3 · 10 53   x 114 0.3 B32343C4012A500 12
MKP400-D-2.0 2.0 2.9 2.4 3.5 3 · 13 63.5 x 129 0.4 B32343C4022A000 12
MKP400-D-2.5 2.5 3.6 3.0 4.3 3 · 17 63.5 x 129 0.4 B32343C4022A500 12
MKP400-D-5.0 5.0 7.2 6.0 8.6 3 · 33 63.5 x 129 0.4 B32343C4052A000 12
MKP400-D-6.3 6.3 9.1 7.5 11.0 3 · 42 75   x 160 0.5 B32344E4071A500 6
MKP400-D-7.5 7.5 10.8 9.0 13.0 3 · 50 75   x 160 0.5 B32344E4072A500 6
MKP400-D-8.3 8.3 12.0 10.0 14.5 3 · 55 75   x 160 0.5 B32344E4101A000 6
MKP400-D-10.0 10.0 14.5 12.0 17.3 3 · 67 75   x 198 0.6 B32344E4102A000 6
MKP400-D-12.5 12.5 18.1 15.0 21.7 3 · 83 85   x 198 0.8 B32344E4122A500 4
MKP400-D-15.0 15.0 21.7 18.0 26.0 3 · 100 85   x 198 0.8 B32344E4152A000 4
MKP400-D-16.7 16.7 24.1 20.0 28.9 3 · 111 85   x 198 0.8 B32344E4201A000 4
MKP400-D-20.0 20.0 28.9 24.0 34.7 3 · 133 85   x 273 1.1 B32344E4202A000 4
MKP400-D-25.0 25.0 36.1 – – 3 · 166 85   x 273 1.5 B32344E4252A000 4
Rated voltage 415 V AC, 50 / 60 Hz, delta connection
MKP415-D-1.0 1.0 1.4 1.2 1.6 3 · 6 53   x 114 0.3 B32343C4012A010 12
MKP415-D-1.5 1.5 2.1 1.8 2.4 3 · 9 53   x 114 0.3 B32343C4012A510 12
MKP415-D-2.0 2.0 2.8 2.4 3.4 3 · 12 53   x 114 0.4 B32343C4022A010 12
MKP415-D-2.5 2.5 3.5 3.0 4.2 3 · 15 63.5 x 129 0.4 B32343C4022A510 12
MKP415-D-5.0 5.0 7.0 6.0 8.4 3 · 31 63.5 x 154 0.4 B32343C4052A010 12
MKP415-D-6.3 6.3 8.8 7.5 10.6 3 · 39 75   x 160 0.5 B32344E4071A510 6
MKP415-D-7.5 7.5 10.4 9.0 12.5 3 · 46 75   x 198 0.6 B32344E4072A510 6
MKP415-D-10.0 10.0 13.9 12.0 16.7 3 · 62 75   x 198 0.6 B32344E4102A010 6
MKP415-D-12.5 12.5 17.4 15.0 20.9 3 · 77 85   x 198 0.8 B32344E4122A510 4
MKP415-D-15.0 15.0 20.9 18.0 25.1 3 · 92 85   x 273 1.2 B32344E4152A010 4
MKP415-D-20.0 20.0 27.9 24.0 33.4 3 · 123 85   x 273 1.2 B32344E4202A010 4
MKP415-D-25.0 25.0 34.8 – – 3 · 154 85   x 348 1.5 B32344E4252A010 4
Rated voltage 440 V AC, 50 / 60 Hz, delta connection
MKP440-D-0.9 0.9 1.2 1.0 1.3 3 · 5 53    x 114 0.3 B32343C4011A040 12
MKP440-D-1.0 1.0 1.3 1.2 1.6 3 · 6 53    x 114 0.3 B32343C4012A040 12
MKP440-D-1.2 1.2 1.6 1.5 2.0 3 · 7 53    x 114 0.3 B32343C4011A540 12
TDK_PFC_Katalog_2016  20.04.16  10:44  Seite 49
SABA KHAZEN
16
PhiCap PFC Capacitors
Biodegradable soft resin impregnated � Stacked winding � Dual safety system
Three-phase capacitors
Types for voltages 220, 240, 480, 600, 660 V and other kvar-values available upon request.
* Packing units for capacitors equal minimum order quantity. Orders will be rounded up to packing unit or multiple thereof.
Type 50 Hz 60 Hz CR d x h Weight Ordering code Packing unit*
Output IR Output IR
kvar A kvar A µF mm kg
Rated voltage 440 V AC, 50 / 60 Hz, delta connection
MKP440-D-1.5 1.5 2.0 1.8 2.3 3 · 8 53    x 114 0.3 B32343C4012A540 12
MKP440-D-2.1 2.1 2.7 2.5 3.3 3 · 11 53    x 114 0.4 B32343C4021A540 12
MKP440-D-2.5 2.5 3.3 3.0 3.9 3 · 14 63.5 x 129 0.3 B32343C4022A540 12
MKP440-D-4.2 4.2 5.5 5.0 6.6 3 · 23 63.5 x 129 0.4 B32343C4051A040 12
MKP440-D-5.0 5.0 6.5 6.0 7.8 3 · 27 63.5 x 154 0.5 B32343C4052A040 12
MKP440-D-6.3 6.3 8.3 7.5 9.9 3 · 34 75   x 160 0.5 B32344E4071A540 6
MKP440-D-7.5 7.5 9.9 9.0 11.8 3 · 41 75   x 160 0.5 B32344E4072A540 6
MKP440-D-8.3 8.3 10.9 10.0 13.1 3 · 46 75   x 198 0.6 B32344E4101A040 6
MKP440-D-10.0 10.0 13.1 12.0 15.8 3 · 55 75   x 198 0.6 B32344E4102A040 6
MKP440-D-10.4 10.4 13.7 12.5 16.4 3 · 57 75   x 198 0.6 B32344E4121A540 6
MKP440-D-12.5 12.5 16.4 15.0 19.7 3 · 69 85   x 198 0.8 B32344E4151A040 4
MKP440-D-15.0 15.0 19.7 18.0 23.6 3 · 82 85   x 273 1.2 B32344E4152A040 4
MKP440-D-16.7 16.7 21.9 20.0 26.3 3 · 92 85   x 273 1.2 B32344E4201A040 4
MKP440-D-20.8 20.8 27.3 25.0 32.8 3 · 114 85   x 273 1.2 B32344E4251A040 4
MKP440-D-25.0 25.0 32.8 30.0 40.0 3 · 138 85   x 348 1.5 B32344E4252A040 4
MKP440-D-28.0 28.0 36.8 – – 3 · 154 85   x 348 1.5 B32344E4282A040 4
MKP440-D-30.0 30.0 39.0 – – 3 · 165 85   x 348 1.6 B32344E4302A040 4
Rated voltage 480 V AC, 50 / 60 Hz, delta connection
MKP480-D-1.5 1.5 1.8 1.8 2.2 3 · 7 63.5 x 129 0.4 B32343C4012A580 12
MKP480-D-2.0 2.0 2.4 2.4 2.9 3 · 9 63.5 x 129 0.4 B32343C4022A080 12
MKP480-D-2.5 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.6 3 · 11 63.5 x 129 0.4 B32343C4022A580 12
MKP480-D-4.2 4.2 5.1 5.0 6.1 3 · 19 63.5 x 154 0.5 B32343C4051A080 12
MKP480-D-5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 7.2 3 · 23 75   x 160 0.5 B32344E4052A080 6
MKP480-D-6.3 6.3 7.6 7.6 9.1 3 · 29 75   x 160 0.5 B32344E4071A580 6
MKP480-D-7.5 7.5 9.0 9.0 10.8 3 · 35 75   x 198 0.6 B32344E4072A580 6
MKP480-D-8.3 8.3 10.0 10.0 12.0 3 · 38 75   x 198 0.6 B32344E4101A080 6
MKP480-D-10.4 10.4 12.5 12.5 15.0 3 · 48 85   x 198 0.8 B32344E4121A580 4
MKP480-D-12.5 12.5 15.1 15.0 18.1 3 · 58 85   x 198 0.8 B32344E4151A080 4
MKP480-D-15.0 15.0 18.1 18.0 21.7 3 · 69 85   x 273 1.2 B32344E4152A080 4
MKP480-D-16.7 16.7 20.1 20.0 24.1 3 · 77 85   x 273 1.2 B32344E4162A780 4
MKP480-D-20.8 20.8 25.0 25.0 30.1 3 · 96 85   x 273 1.2 B32344E4202A080 4
MKP480-D-25.0 25.0 30.1 30.0 36.1 3 · 115 85   x 348 1.5 B32344E4252A080 4
MKP480-D-30.0 30.0 36.1 – – 3 · 138 90   x 348 1.5 B32344E4302A080 4
Rated voltage 525 V AC, 50 / 60 Hz, delta connection
MKP525-D-1.0 1.0 1.1 1.2 1.3 3 · 4 53    x 114 0.3 B32343C5012A020 12
MKP525-D-1.5 1.5 1.6 1.8 2.0 3 · 6 53    x 114 0.3 B32343C5012A520 12
MKP525-D-2.0 2.0 2.2 2.4 2.6 3 · 8 63.5 x 129 0.4 B32343C5022A020 12
MKP525-D-2.5 2.5 2.7 2.7 3.0 3 · 9 63.5 x 129 0.4 B32343C5022A520 12
MKP525-D-5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.6 3 · 19 75   x 160 0.3 B32344E5061A020 6
MKP525-D-6.3 6.3 6.9 7.6 8.3 3 · 24 75   x 160 0.5 B32344E5071A520 6
MKP525-D-8.3 8.3 9.1 10.0 11.0 3 · 32 75   x 198 0.6 B32344E5101A020 6
MKP525-D-10.4 10.4 11.5 12.5 13.7 3 · 40 85   x 198 0.8 B32344E5121A520 4
MKP525-D-12.5 12.5 13.8 15.0 16.5 3 · 48 85   x 273 1.2 B32344E5151A020 4
MKP525-D-16.7 16.7 18.3 20.0 21.9 3 · 64 85   x 273 1.2 B32344E5201A020 4
MKP525-D-20.8 20.8 22.9 25.0 27.5 3 · 80 85   x 348 1.5 B32344E5202A020 4
MKP525-D-25.0 25.0 27.5 30.0 33.0 3 · 96 85   x 348 1.5 B32344E5252A020 4
TDK_PFC_Katalog_2016  20.04.16  10:44  Seite 50
SABA KHAZEN
17
PhiCap PFC Capacitors

Toothed
washer J12.5 DIN 6797
Hex nut BM12 DIN 439
TDK_PFC_Katalog_2016  20.04.16  10:44  Seite 51
SABA KHAZEN
18
PhiCap PFC Capacitors
Biodegradable soft resin impregnated � Stacked winding � Dual safety system
Single-phase capacitors
Types for voltages 220, 240, 600, 660 V and other kvar-values available upon request.
* Packing units for capacitors equal minimum order quantity. Orders will be rounded up to packing unit or multiple thereof.
Type 50 Hz 60 Hz CR d x h Weight Ordering code Packing unit*
Output IR Output IR
kvar A kvar A µF mm kg
Rated voltage 230 V AC, 50 / 60 Hz
MKP230-I-0.8 0.8 3.6 1.0 4.3 50 63.5 x 105 0.30 B32340C2002A830 12
MKP230-I-1.7 1.7 7.2 2.0 8.7 100 63.5 x 142 0.40 B32340C2012A730 12
MKP230-I-2.5 2.5 10.9 3.0 13.1 150 63.5 x 142 0.50 B32340C2022A530 12
Rated voltage 400 V AC, 50 / 60 Hz
MKP400-I-0.8 0.8 2.0 1.0 2.3 15 63.5 x  68 0.30 B32340C3001A880 12
MKP400-I-1.7 1.7 4.2 2.0 5.0 33 63.5 x  68 0.30 B32340C4012A700 12
MKP400-I-2.5 2.5 6.3 3.0 7.5 50 63.5 x 105 0.40 B32340C4022A500 12
MKP400-I-3.3 3.3 8.4 4.0 10.0 66 63.5 x 105 0.40 B32340C4032A300 12
MKP400-I-4.2 4.2 10.4 5.0 12.5 84 63.5 x 142 0.40 B32340C4051A000 12
MKP400-I-5.0 5.0 12.4 6.0 15.0 99 63.5 x 142 0.50 B32340C4052A000 12
Rated voltage 415 V AC, 50 / 60 Hz
MKP415-I-0.8 0.8 2.0 1.0 2.4 15 63.5 x  68 0.35 B32340C4082A810 12
MKP415-I-1.7 1.7 4.0 2.0 4.8 31 63.5 x 105 0.45 B32340C4012A710 12
MKP415-I-2.5 2.5 6.0 3.0 7.2 46 63.5 x 105 0.50 B32340C4022A510 12
MKP415-I-3.3 3.3 8.0 4.0 9.7 62 63.5 x 142 0.50 B32340C4032A310 12
MKP415-I-5.0 5.0 12.0 6.0 14.5 91 63.5 x 142 0.60 B32340C4052A010 12
Rated voltage 440 V AC, 50 / 60 Hz
MKP440-I-0.7 0.7 1.6 0.8 1.9 11 63.5 x  68 0.30 B32340C4001A840 12
MKP440-I-1.4 1.4 3.2 1.7 3.8 23 63.5 x  68 0.30 B32340C4011A740 12
MKP440-I-2.1 2.1 4.7 2.5 5.7 34 63.5 x 105 0.40 B32340C4021A540 12
MKP440-I-2.8 2.8 6.4 3.3 7.6 46 63.5 x 105 0.40 B32340C4031A340 12
MKP440-I-3.3 3.3 7.6 4.0 9.1 55 63.5 x 142 0.50 B32340C4032A340 12
MKP440-I-4.2 4.2 9.5 5.0 11.4 68 63.5 x 142 0.50 B32340C4051A040 12
MKP440-I-5.0 5.0 11.4 6.0 13.6 82 63.5 x 142 0.60 B32340C4052A040 12
Rated voltage 480 V AC, 50 / 60 Hz
MKP480-I-0.7 0.7 1.5 0.8 1.7 10 63.5 x 105 0.30 B32340C4001A880 12
MKP480-I-1.4 1.4 2.9 1.7 3.5 19 63.5 x 105 0.30 B32340C4011A780 12
MKP480-I-2.1 2.1 4.3 2.5 5.2 29 63.5 x 105 0.50 B32340C4021A580 12
MKP480-I-2.8 2.8 5.8 3.3 6.9 38 63.5 x 142 0.50 B32340C4031A380 12
Rated voltage 525 V AC, 50 / 60 Hz
MKP525-I-1.4 1.4 2.6 1.7 3.1 16 63.5 x 105 0.30 B32340C5011A720 12
MKP525-I-2.8 2.8 5.2 3.3 6.2 31 63.5 x 142 0.50 B32340C5031A330 12
MKP525-I-3.3 3.3 6.3 4.0 7.6 38 63.5 x 142 0.60 B32340C5032A320 12
MKP525-I-4.2 4.2 8.0 5.0 9.5 48 63.5 x 142 0.70 B32340C5051A020 12
TDK_PFC_Katalog_2016  20.04.16  10:44  Seite 52
SABA KHAZEN
19
PhiCap PFC Capacitors

54
Cable gland
Ø in mm Ordering code
53.0 B44066K0530A000*
63.5 B44066K0635A000*
75 B44066K0795A000
85 B44066K0895A000
1) Perforation
for second
cable gland
* For B32340 and